Q48SK12448NNFB
600W DC/DC Power Modules
DATASHEET                                                                           E-mail: dcdc@deltaww.com
DS_Q48SK12448NNFB_10222015                                                                   http://www.deltaww.com/dcdc
P1
 FEATURES
 High efficiency:
 96.2% @ 12V/50A out

RECOMMENDED LAYOUT
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Q 48 S K 124 48 N N F B
Form
Factor
Input
Voltage
Number
of
Outputs
Product
Series
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
On/Off
Logic
Pin
Length
 Option Code
Q - QB
48 -
46~60V
S - Single K - high
power
124 - 12.0V 48 - 50A N -
negative
N - 0.145”
Y - 0.197”
F- RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
B - Heat spreader
MODEL LIST
Model Name Packaging Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Efficiency
54Vin, 12Vdc @ 50A
Q48SK12448NNFB Through hole 46~60V 12V 50A 96.2%
Q48SK12448NYFB Through hole 46~60V 12V 50A 96.2%
* For modules with through-hole pins and the optional heatspreader, they are intended for wave soldering
assembly onto system boards; please do not subject such modules through reflow temperature profile.
CONTACT: www.deltaww.com/dcdc  Email: dcdc@deltaww.com
USA:
Telephone: